California Dressage Society

2020 SBC-CDS Year-End Awards

Adult Amateur Recognized Awards

Lisa White & Bethoven
Susan Ashbrook & Don Tesoro

Michelle Freels & Wynnona
Champion

Michelle Freels & Wynnona

Adult Amateur Schooling Awards

Lindsey Reed & Hravelle

Adult Amateur Virtual Awards

Dan Quinajon & Elan

Lisa White & Bethoven

Adult Amateur Intrepid Awards

Wendy Baxter & Héroe Romano
Champion

Lisa White & Bethoven

3" Level
PSG
GP

GP Freestyle

Training Level

Intro Level

3rd Level

Intro Level

2nd Level

60.47
67.87
62.55

67.05

66.65

70.94
62.30

65.69

66.31

Champion
Champion

Reserve

Champion

Champion

Champion

Champion

Western

Champion



Lindsey Reed & Haviland
Mary Couch & Istala

Karen Christensen & Istala
Champion

Jr/YR Schooling Awards

Beatrix Freels & Figgy Pudding
Natalie Kraus & Kings Affair

Beatrix Freels & Figgy Pudding
Champion

Jr/YR Virtual Awards

Brooklyn Gagne & Curran

Juliet Bradley & Persephone
Champion

3rd Level
4th Level
4th Level

Intro Level
Training Level

Training Level

Intro Level

Intro Level

Campbell Thayer & Vice Commander Intro Level

Chloe Adrian-Giannetto & Princess Isabella

Ava Grace Johnson & Facile
Champion

Aleja Lopez & Splendid Spring

Jr/YR Intrepid Awards

Beatrix Freels & Figgy Pudding

Ava Grace Johnson & Facile

Training Level

Training Level

15t Level

Intro Level

Training Level

63.68
61.99
59.80

72.65
75.55
66.75

67.25
64.00

63.75

65.34
62.59

66.39

72.25
70.86

Champion
Champion

Reserve

Champion
Champion

Reserve

Champion

Reserve

Third Place

Champion

Reserve

Champion

Champion

Champion



Maxine Beck & Knight Dreamer Training Level
Champion

Sophia Blake & Figgy Pudding Training Level
Chloe Adrian-Giannetto & Princess Isabella

Training Level
Beatrix Freels & Figgy Pudding Training Level
Aleja Lopez & Matilda 15t Level

Open Recognized Awards

Suzanne Galsterer & Wroxanne FEI

Stephanie Gustafson & Corazana 3" Level

Open Intrepid Awards

Suzanne Galsterer & Capriccio 2" Level

Suzanne Galsterer & Greta Garbo 3rd Level

Volunteer of the Year Award

69.32

68.97

68.02
65.05
69.45

63.38
69.56

63.90
70.34

Reserve

Third Place

Fourth Place
Fifth Place

Champion

Champion

Champion

Champion

Champion

Michele Bandinu, for his generous dedication and contributions to the renovation
at Earl Warren Showgrounds through the Equine Evac project.



