



## 2020 SBC-CDS Year-End Awards

### Adult Amateur Recognized Awards

Lisa White & Bethoven	3 <sup>rd</sup> Level	60.47	Champion
Susan Ashbrook & Don Tesoro	PSG	67.87	Champion
Michelle Freels & Wynnona Champion	GP	62.55	Reserve
Michelle Freels & Wynnona	GP Freestyle	67.05	Champion

### Adult Amateur Schooling Awards

Lindsey Reed & Hravelle	Training Level	66.65	Champion
-------------------------	----------------	-------	----------

### Adult Amateur Virtual Awards

Dan Quinajon & Élan	Intro Level	70.94	Champion
Lisa White & Bethoven	3rd Level	62.30	Champion

### Adult Amateur Intrepid Awards

Wendy Baxter & Héroe Romano Champion	Intro Level	65.69	Western
Lisa White & Bethoven	2nd Level	66.31	Champion

Lindsey Reed & Haviland	3rd Level	63.68	Champion
Mary Couch & Istala	4th Level	61.99	Champion
Karen Christensen & Istala Champion	4th Level	59.80	Reserve

#### **Jr/YR Schooling Awards**

Beatrix Freels & Figgy Pudding	Intro Level	72.65	Champion
Natalie Kraus & Kings Affair	Training Level	75.55	Champion
Beatrix Freels & Figgy Pudding Champion	Training Level	66.75	Reserve

#### **Jr/YR Virtual Awards**

Brooklyn Gagne & Curran	Intro Level	67.25	Champion
Juliet Bradley & Persephone Champion	Intro Level	64.00	Reserve
Campbell Thayer & Vice Commander	Intro Level	63.75	Third Place
Chloe Adrian-Giannetto & Princess Isabella	Training Level	65.34	Champion
Ava Grace Johnson & Facile Champion	Training Level	62.59	Reserve
Aleja Lopez & Splendid Spring	1 <sup>st</sup> Level	66.39	Champion

#### **Jr/YR Intrepid Awards**

Beatrix Freels & Figgy Pudding	Intro Level	72.25	Champion
Ava Grace Johnson & Facile	Training Level	70.86	Champion

Maxine Beck & Knight Dreamer Champion	Training Level	69.32	Reserve
Sophia Blake & Figgy Pudding	Training Level	68.97	Third Place
Chloe Adrian-Giannetto & Princess Isabella	Training Level	68.02	Fourth Place
Beatrix Freels & Figgy Pudding	Training Level	65.05	Fifth Place
Aleja Lopez & Matilda	1 <sup>st</sup> Level	69.45	Champion

#### **Open Recognized Awards**

Suzanne Galsterer & Wroxanne	FEI	63.38	Champion
Stephanie Gustafson & Corazana	3 <sup>rd</sup> Level	69.56	Champion

#### **Open Intrepid Awards**

Suzanne Galsterer & Capriccio	2 <sup>nd</sup> Level	63.90	Champion
Suzanne Galsterer & Greta Garbo	3 <sup>rd</sup> Level	70.34	Champion

#### **Volunteer of the Year Award**

Michele Bandinu, for his generous dedication and contributions to the renovation at Earl Warren Showgrounds through the Equine Evac project.